Beaufort County
Tax Levies for Tax

#100 Beaufort O/S
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Burton Fire Operations
Burton Fire Debt

Total

#110 Port Rovyal

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

Town of Pt Royal Ops

Town of Pt Royal Debt
Total

#120 City of Beaufort
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
68.82
5.15

273.06 6.0%
168.46 4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
74.00
0.00
273.09 6.0%
168.49 4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
55.62
18.97

273.68 6.0%
169.08 4.0%

Tax Year 2018
Fiscal Year FY18-19

Bl completed
B v orking

#111 Port Rovyal former PR TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Town of Pt Royal Ops
Town of Pt Royal Debt

Total

#121 City of Bft TIF
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
74.00
0.00
273.09 6.0%
168.49 4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
55.62
18.97

273.68 6.0%
169.08 4.0%

#112 Port Royal /Spec

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Town of Pt Royal Ops
Town of Pt Royal Debt

Total

#122 City of Bft TIF Il
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
74.00
0.00
273.09
168.49

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
55.62
18.97

273.68
169.08

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#123 City of Beaufort/Special

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

#300 St Helena Island

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#510 Hilton Head #1 PSD

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
55.62
18.97

273.68 6.0%
169.08 4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
39.3

240.39 6.0%
135.79 4.0%

524
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
3
4.05
15.93
5.97
0.82
5

233.86 6.0%
129.26 4.0%

#200 Lady's Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#400 Fripp Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Fripp Island PSD
Fripp Island PSD Debt

Total

#511 Hilton Head #1 PSD TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

524
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
39.3

240.39 6.0%
135.79 4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
15.57
9.51

224.17 6.0%

119.57 4.0%

524
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
3
4.05
15.93
5.97
0.82
5

233.86 6.0%
129.26 4.0%

#201 Lady's Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#501 Hilton Head O/S
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Ops
Bluffton Fire Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt
Total

#520 Broad Creek PSD

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Broad Creek PSD
Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
39.3

240.39
135.79

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

4.05
231.69
127.09

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
10
15.93
5.97

0.82

236.81
132.21

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#550 South Beach PSD

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

#600 Bluffton O/S
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operation:
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
15.93
5.97
0.82

226.81
122.21

6.0%
4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

224.64 6.0%
120.04 4.0%

#552 South Beach PSD TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

#601 Bluffton O/S TIF
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

#603 Bluffton O/S Former New River TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

224.64 6.0%
120.04 4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
15.93
5.97
0.82

226.81
122.21

6.0%
4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

224.64 6.0%
120.04 4.0%

#553 Forest Beach MID TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

#602 Bluffton O/S TIF Il
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
15.93
5.97
0.82

226.81
122.21

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

224.64
120.04

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#610 Town of Bluffton
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

35.3

3.2
263.14
158.54

6.0%
4.0%

#613 Town of Bluffton TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#700 Sheldon

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Sheldon Fire Operations
Sheldon Fire Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

35.3
3.2
263.14
158.54

6.0%
4.0%

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
37.18
3.21

239.48 6.0%
134.88 4.0%

#611 Town of Bluffton TIF Il

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#614 Town of Bluffton MID
County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations

School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#710 Town of Yemassee
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Town of Yemassee Ops
Town of Yemassee Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

35.3
3.2

263.14
158.54

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

35.3
3.2

263.14
158.54

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
66.63
0.00

265.72
161.12

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

#612 Town of Bluffton TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
24.1
1.45

35.3

3.2
263.14
158.54

#650 City of Hardeeville Annexation

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Hardeeville Ops
City of Hardeeville Debt

Total

#800 Daufuskie Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations

School Debt

Daufuskie Fire Operations
Daufuskie Fire Debt

Total

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
117
0.00

316.09
211.49

52.4
5.58
4.8
104.6
31.71
60.27
0.00

259.36
154.76

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



