Beaufort County Tax Levies for Tax

#100 Beaufort O/S

County Operations	
County Debt	
County Purchase Prop	
School Operations	
School Debt	:
Burton Fire Operations	
Burton Fire Debt	
Total	2
	1

52.4 5.58 4.8 104.6 31.71 68.82 5.15 73.06 6.0% 168.46 4.0%

completed working

#110 Port Royal **County Operations**

County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt Town of Pt Royal Ops Town of Pt Royal Debt Total

County Operations 52.4 5.58 County Debt 4.8 County Purchase Prop **School Operations** 104.6 31.71 School Debt 74.00 Town of Pt Royal Ops 0.00 Town of Pt Royal Debt 273.09 6.0% Total 168.49 4.0%

#120 City of Beaufort

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt
Total

#121 City of Bft TIF

Tax Year 2018

Fiscal Year FY18-19

52.4		County Operations
5.58		County Debt
4.8		County Purchase Prop
104.6		School Operations
31.71		School Debt
55.62		City of Beaufort Ops
18.97		City of Beaufort Debt
273.68	6.0%	Total
169.08	4.0%	

#111 Port Royal former PR TIF #112 Port Royal /Spec **County Operations** 52.4 52.4 County Debt 5.58 5.58 4.8 **County Purchase Prop** 4.8 **School Operations** 104.6 104.6 31.71 School Debt 31.71 74.00 Town of Pt Royal Ops 74.00 0.00 Town of Pt Royal Debt 0.00 273.09 6.0% Total 273.09 6.0% 168.49 4.0% 168.49 4.0%

#122 City of Bft TIF II

52.4	County Operations	52.4	
5.58	County Debt	5.58	
4.8	County Purchase Prop	4.8	
104.6	School Operations	104.6	
31.71	School Debt	31.71	
55.62	City of Beaufort Ops	55.62	
18.97	City of Beaufort Debt	18.97	
273.68	6.0% Total	273.68	6.0%
169.08	4.0%	169.08	4.0%

#123 City of Beaufort/Special			#200 Lady's Island			#201 Lady's Island		
County Operations	52.4		County Operations	52.4		County Operations	52.4	
County Debt	5.58		County Debt	5.58		County Debt	5.58	
County Purchase Prop	4.8		County Purchase Prop	4.8		County Purchase Prop	4.8	
School Operations	104.6		School Operations	104.6		School Operations	104.6	
School Debt	31.71		School Debt	31.71		School Debt	31.71	
City of Beaufort Ops	55.62		LI/SH Fire Operations	39.3		LI/SH Fire Operations	39.3	
City of Beaufort Debt	18.97		LI/SH Fire Debt	<u>2</u>		LI/SH Fire Debt	<u>2</u>	
	273.68	6.0%	Total	240.39	6.0%	Total	240.39	6.0%
	169.08	4.0%		135.79	4.0%		135.79	4.0%
#300 St Helena Island			#400 Fripp Island			#501 Hilton Head O/S		
County Operations	52.4		County Operations	52.4		County Operations	52.4	
County Debt	5.58		County Debt	5.58		County Debt	5.58	
County Purchase Prop	4.8		County Purchase Prop	4.8		County Purchase Prop	4.8	
School Operations	104.6		School Operations	104.6		School Operations	104.6	
School Debt	31.71		School Debt	31.71		School Debt	31.71	
LI/SH Fire Operations	39.3		Fripp Island PSD	15.57		Bluffton Fire Ops	24.1	
LI/SH Fire Debt	<u>2</u>		Fripp Island PSD Debt	9.51		Bluffton Fire Debt	<u>1.45</u>	
Total	240.39	6.0%	Total	224.17	6.0%	HH#1 PSD Operations	3	
	135.79	4.0%		119.57	4.0%	HH#1 PSD Debt	4.05	
						Total	231.69	6.0%
							127.09	4.0%
#510 Hilton Head #1 PSE	<u>)</u>		#511 Hilton Head #1 PSD TI	=		#520 Broad Creek PSD		
County Operations	52.4		County Operations	52.4		County Operations	52.4	
County Debt	5.58		County Debt	5.58		County Debt	5.58	
County Purchase Prop	4.8		County Purchase Prop	4.8		County Purchase Prop	4.8	
School Operations	104.6		School Operations	104.6		School Operations	104.6	
School Debt	31.71		School Debt	31.71		School Debt	31.71	
HH#1 PSD Operations	3		HH#1 PSD Operations	3		Broad Creek PSD	10	
HH#1 PSD Debt	4.05		HH#1 PSD Debt	4.05		Twn of HHI Ops	15.93	
Twn of HHI Ops	15.93		Twn of HHI Ops	15.93		Twn of HHI Debt	5.97	
Twn of HHI Debt	5.97		Twn of HHI Debt	5.97		Twn of HHI CapProj	0.82	
Twn of HHI CapProj	0.82		Twn of HHI CapProj	0.82		Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5</u>	
Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5</u>		Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5</u>		Total	236.81	6.0%
Total	233.86	6.0%	Total	233.86	6.0%		132.21	4.0%
	129.26	4.0%		129.26	4.0%			

#550 South Beach PSD		#552 South Beach PSD TI	<u>F</u>	#553 Forest Beach MID T	<u>IF</u>	
County Operations	52.4	County Operations	52.4	County Operations	52.4	
County Debt	5.58	County Debt	5.58	County Debt	5.58	
County Purchase Prop	4.8	County Purchase Prop	4.8	County Purchase Prop	4.8	
School Operations	104.6	School Operations	104.6	School Operations	104.6	
School Debt	31.71	School Debt	31.71	School Debt	31.71	
Twn of HHI Ops	15.93	Twn of HHI Ops	15.93	Twn of HHI Ops	15.93	
Twn of HHI Debt	5.97	Twn of HHI Debt	5.97	Twn of HHI Debt	5.97	
Twn of HHI CapProj	0.82	Twn of HHI CapProj	0.82	Twn of HHI CapProj	0.82	
Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5</u>	Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5</u>	Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5</u>	
Total	226.81 6.09	% Total	226.81 6.	.0% Total	226.81	6.0%
	122.21 4.09	%	122.21 4.	.0%	122.21	4.0%

#600	Bluffton	O/S
Count		ione

County Operations	52.4
County Debt	5.58
County Purchase Prop	4.8
School Operations	104.6
School Debt	31.71
Bluffton Fire Operation:	24.1
Bluffton Fire Debt	1.45
Total	224.64 6.
	120.04 4.

#601 Bluffton O/S TIF

	County Operations
	County Debt
	County Purchase Prop
	School Operations
	School Debt
	Bluffton Fire Operations
	Bluffton Fire Debt
6.0%	Total
.0%	

#602 Bluffton O/S TIF II

52.4	County Operations	52.4	
5.58	County Debt	5.58	
4.8	County Purchase Prop	4.8	
104.6	School Operations	104.6	
31.71	School Debt	31.71	
24.1	Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	
1.45	Bluffton Fire Debt	<u>1.45</u>	
224.64	6.0% Total	224.64	6.0%
120.04	4.0%	120.04	4.0%

#603 Bluffton O/S Former New River TIF

County Operations	52.4	
County Debt	5.58	
County Purchase Prop	4.8	
School Operations	104.6	
School Debt	31.71	
Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	
Bluffton Fire Debt	<u>1.45</u>	
Total	224.64	6.0%
	120.04	4.0%

<u>#610 Town of Bluffton</u>		#611 Town of Bluffton TI	<u>F II</u>	#612 Town of Bluffton TIF
County Operations	52.4	County Operations	52.4	County Operations
County Debt	5.58	County Debt	5.58	County Debt
County Purchase Prop	4.8	County Purchase Prop	4.8	County Purchase Prop
School Operations	104.6	School Operations	104.6	School Operations
School Debt	31.71	School Debt	31.71	School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt	1.45	Bluffton Fire Debt	1.45	Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops	35.3	Town of Bluffton Ops	35.3	Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt	3.2	Town of Bluffton Debt	<u>3.2</u>	Town of Bluffton Debt
Total	263.14 6.0%	Total	263.14	6.0% Total
	158.54 4.0%	,	158.54	4.0%

#613 Town of Bluffton TIF

County Operations	52.4
County Debt	5.58
County Purchase Prop	4.8
School Operations	104.6
School Debt	31.71
Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1
Bluffton Fire Debt	<u>1.45</u>
Town of Bluffton Ops	35.3
Town of Bluffton Debt	<u>3.2</u>
Total	263.14 6.0
	158.54 4.0

#700 Sheldon

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Sheldon Fire Operations
Sheldon Fire Debt
Total

#614 Town of Bluffton MID

52.4

5.58

4.8

104.6 31.71

24.1

1.45

35.3

3.2

263.14 6.0%

158.54 4.0%

	County Operations
	County Debt
	County Purchase Prop
	School Operations
	School Debt
	Bluffton Fire Operations
	Bluffton Fire Debt
	Town of Bluffton Ops
	Town of Bluffton Debt
.0%	Total
.0%	

#710 Town of Yemassee

52.4		County Operations
5.58		County Debt
4.8		County Purchase Prop
104.6		School Operations
31.71		School Debt
37.18		Town of Yemassee Ops
3.21		Town of Yemassee Debt
239.48	6.0%	Total
134.88	4.0%	

#650 City of Hardeeville Annexation

52.4

5.58

104.6

31.71

24.1

1.45

35.3

3.2 263.14

158.54

6.0%

4.0%

4.8

County Operations	52.4	
County Debt	5.58	
County Purchase P	rop 4.8	
School Operations	104.6	
School Debt	31.71	
City of Hardeeville (Ops 117	
City of Hardeeville	Debt <u>0.00</u>	
Total	316.09	6.0%
	211.49	4.0%

#800 Daufuskie Island

52.4	County Operations	52.4	
5.58	County Debt	5.58	
4.8	County Purchase Prop	4.8	
104.6	School Operations	104.6	
31.71	School Debt	31.71	
66.63	Daufuskie Fire Operations	60.27	
0.00	6.0% Daufuskie Fire Debt	0.00	
265.72	4.0% Total	259.36	6.0%
161.12		154.76	4.0%